Breast Cancer Surgery

County of

Residence

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson

January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

Surgeries

Rate per 10,000
Female Residents
(age 18 and older)

12,015
63
1,333
53
180
46
331
105
71
604
224
137
NR
68
89
577
29
82
19
46
81
273
269
581
41
266
141
10
86
NR
11
33
51
46

22.8
14.5
25.9
20.3
26.1
24.0
19.3
214
30.1
22.8
27.8
25.8

NR
25.4
14.6
26.5
19.4
27.1
12.5
16.8
24.4
25.3
23.0
24.8
33.9
24.8
27.7
55.9
13.6

NR

8.4
20.2
15.3
26.6

This analysis was limited to inpatient and outpatient surgeries performed at Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.
Rates were calculated using PHC4 data and US Census Bureau population data.

PHC4

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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Breast Cancer Surgery

County of

Residence

Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

22
195
393

89
141
372
249
114

13
116

37
145
856

16
362

69

50

1,330

43

12
125

40

67

NR

21

38

33

67

37
234

39
345

40
338

January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

Surgeries

Rate per 10,000
Female Residents

(age 18 and older)

24.3
22.0
17.7
254
24.6
24.7
19.0
24.8

8.5
25.9
20.3
21.5
24.2
21.7
27.7
19.2
27.4
204
17.1
18.6
22.3
25.5
23.7

NR
13.7
23.1
20.9
32.9
24.5
27.1
19.5
23.5
38.0
18.3

This analysis was limited to inpatient and outpatient surgeries performed at Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.
Rates were calculated using PHC4 data and US Census Bureau population data.
NR: Not reported due to low volume.

PHC4
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