Breast Cancer Surgery January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

	Surgeries	
County of Residence	Number	Rate per 10,000 Female Residents (age 18 and older)
Statewide	12,015	22.8
Adams	63	14.5
Allegheny	1,333	25.9
Armstrong	53	20.3
Beaver	180	26.1
Bedford	46	24.0
Berks	331	19.3
Blair	105	21.4
Bradford	71	30.1
Bucks	604	22.8
Butler	224	27.8
Cambria	137	25.8
Cameron	NR	NR
Carbon	68	25.4
Centre	89	14.6
Chester	577	26.5
Clarion	29	19.4
Clearfield	82	27.1
Clinton	19	12.5
Columbia	46	16.8
Crawford	81	24.4
Cumberland	273	25.3
Dauphin	269	23.0
Delaware	581	24.8
Elk	41	33.9
Erie	266	24.8
Fayette	141	27.7
Forest	10	55.9
Franklin	86	13.6
Fulton	NR	NR
Greene	11	8.4
Huntingdon	33	20.2
Indiana	51	15.3
Jefferson	46	26.6

This analysis was limited to inpatient and outpatient surgeries performed at Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.

Breast Cancer Surgery January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

	Surgeries	
County of Residence	Number	Rate per 10,000 Female Residents (age 18 and older)
Juniata	22	24.3
Lackawanna	195	22.0
Lancaster	393	17.7
Lawrence	89	25.4
Lebanon	141	24.6
Lehigh	372	24.7
Luzerne	249	19.0
Lycoming	114	24.8
McKean	13	8.5
Mercer	116	25.9
Mifflin	37	20.3
Monroe	145	21.5
Montgomery	856	24.2
Montour	16	21.7
Northampton	362	27.7
Northumberland	69	19.2
Perry	50	27.4
Philadelphia	1,330	20.4
Pike	43	17.1
Potter	12	18.6
Schuylkill	125	22.3
Snyder	40	25.5
Somerset	67	23.7
Sullivan	NR	NR
Susquehanna	21	13.7
Tioga	38	23.1
Union	33	20.9
Venango	67	32.9
Warren	37	24.5
Washington	234	27.1
Wayne	39	19.5
Westmoreland	345	23.5
Wyoming	40	38.0
York	338	18.3

This analysis was limited to inpatient and outpatient surgeries performed at Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.